GWP and brokerage income

6 February 2025

7,241

7,644 8,136

4,484
4,772 5,002 5,024 4,996

5,258

1,227

1,285
1,326 1,255 1,288

1,470
805

830

1,010 998
1,251

1,659

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

2020* 2021 2022 2022 2023 2024

If Topdanmark Hastings

6,516

6,887
7,337

Insurance revenue, net (incl. brokerage)
EURm

GWP for 2020-2022 before IFRS 17, component parts excluding eliminations.
Net earned premiums for 2020-2022, before IFRS 17

8,375

IFRS 17IFRS 4 IFRS 17IFRS 4

7,277
7,535

8,386

83.3%

81.4% 82.1%

85.8%

84.6%
84.3%

70%

72%

74%

76%

78%

80%

82%

84%

86%

88%

2020* 2021 2022 2022 2023 2024

Underwriting result and combined ratio development

802

891

985

673

842
890

182

227

224

230

194

223
103

164

104

128

128

190

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

2020* 2021 2022 2022 2023 2024

If Topdanmark Hastings

1,164

1,316

EURm

Underwriting result Combined ratio

1,087

1,282
1,314

Component parts excluding eliminations.

*) Hastings pro forma figures for 2020.

6 February 2025

1,031

IFRS 17IFRS 4 IFRS 17IFRS 4

29

6 February 2025 30

Net insurance liabilities

EURm If P&C Topdanmark Hastings Sampo

Group

Liability for remaining coverage, net 892 285 292 1,469

Liability for incurred claims, net 5,686 1,503 794 7,983

- of which Risk adjustment 159 35 45 239

Acquisition cash flow asset -7 -12 - -18

Net insurance liability 6,571 1,777 1,086 9,434

Q4/2024

End of 2024 discount rates

(If & Hastings)

EUR 9 years: 2.44% DKK 5 years: 2.13%

SEK 6 years: 3.12% GBP 2 years: 4.62%

NOK 3 years: 4.66%

Q4/2023

If Sampo Group

LIC, % Duration, years LIC, % Duration, years

Sweden 30 6.0 20 6.0

Norway 19 2.8 13 2.8

Finland 35 8.9 24 8.9

Denmark 13 4.5 28 4.6

Baltics 3 3.0 2 3.0

UK - - 13 2.1

Total 100 6.1 100 5.3

LIC per country and durations 2024 year-end

EURm If P&C Topdanmark Hastings Sampo

Group

Liability for remaining coverage, net 893 285 442 1,620

Liability for incurred claims, net 5,491 1,522 1,058 8,067

- of which Risk adjustment 165 59 81 305

Acquisition cash flow asset -14 -6 0 -20

Net insurance liability 6,369 1,801 1,500 9,668

31

Key sensitivities under IFRS

Quarterly P&L effects, Q4/2024

1 Including Topdanmark and Sampo plc

2 Effect from current year Liability for incurred claims, net

3 CR improvement from increase in rate, CR deterioration from decrease in rate

• Loss and combined ratio

sensitive to changes in discount

rates

• Net investment income sensitive

to mark-to-market returns on

assets

• IFIE sensitive to changes in

discount rates

• Sampo Group discount rate

sensitivity driven by long-tailed

annuity reserves in EUR and

SEK (duration ~ 12 years)

• Sensitivities change over time

and vary somewhat by quarter

EURm If Hastings

Sampo

Group¹

Effect on quarterly Combined ratio ² ³ Discount rate   ±100 bps ±70 bps ± 35 bps ± 60 bps

Insurance finance income & expense, net Discount rate  +100 bps 265 15 330

of which:

Non-annuities Discount rate  +100 bps 105

Annuities Discount rate  +100 bps 225

Insurance finance income & expense, net Discount rate   -100 bps -305 -15 -380

of which:

Non-annuities Discount rate   -100 bps -115

Annuities Discount rate   -100 bps -260

Net investment income Interest rates  +100 bps -230 -30 -320

Net investment income Interest rates   -100 bps 240 30 350

Net investment income Spreads +100 bps -235 -25 -330

Net investment income Equities  -10% -130 -5 -220

6 February 2025

In Q1/2025, the unwind of discounting is

estimated to be around EUR -40 million

for If and EUR -9 million for Hastings

based on end of Q4 FX rates.

6 February 2025 32

Share count development

555.4 546.8

514.4
501.8 501.8 500.9

542.3 538.2

2020 2021 2022 2023 Q1/2024 Q2/2024 Q3/2024 Q4/2024

Total share count, million Average number of shares

Shares held by the company have been deducted from the total share count and the average number of shares.

1-12/2020 555,351,850

1-12/2021 554,316,818

1-12/2022 530,296,202

1-3/2023 511,856,292

1-6/2023 509,913,142

1-9/2023 507,335,008

1-12/2023 505,939,064

1-3/2024 501,796,752

1-6/2024 501,760,937

1-9/2024 502,895,503

1-12/2024 512,114,482

Quarterly EPS figures are calculated by deducting the previous quarters’ result from the

YTD result.
*) 48.2 million new shares issued for Topdanmark shareholders.

*

6 February 2025 33

Share buybacks development

Launch Start End

Announced,

EURm

Executed,

EURm

1. programme 1 Oct 2021 4 Oct 2021 25 Mar 2022 750 750

2. programme 30 Mar 2022 31 Mar 2022 17 May 2022 250 228

3. programme 9 Jun 2022 10 Jun 2022 8 Feb 2023 1,000 1,000

4. programme 29 Mar 2023 3 April 2023 1 Aug 2023 400 400

5. programme 17 Jun 2024 18 Jun 2024 29 Nov 2024 475 475

Shares repurchased EURm

Total 2021 8,539,956 380

Total 2022 32,442,579 1,443

Total 2023 12,572,563 555

Q1/2024 - -

Q2/2024 857,830 34

Q3/2024 6,814,221 275

Q4/2024 4,075,639 166

Total 2024 11,747,690 475

Total since 2021 65,302,788 2,853

Buybacks by quarterBuyback programmes

Investments

346 February 2025

If Topdanmark Hastings Sampo plc Sampo Group

Fixed income total 88% 97% 99% 66% 88%

Credit bonds, funds and loans 58% 4% 73% 14% 49%

Covered bonds 18% 86% 5% 0% 24%

Government bonds 7% 2% 6% 0% 6%

Index-linked bonds 4% 4% 0% 0% 3%

Money market and cash 1% 1% 15% 42% 6%

Equities and equity funds 12% 2% 1% 0% 8%

Alternatives 0% 1% 0% 44% 4%

Total EUR 10.5 billion EUR 2.4 billion EUR 2.3 billion EUR 1.3 billion EUR 16.5 billion

Fixed income duration 2.5 years - 1.8 years 0.6 years 2.3 years

Fixed income average maturity 3.4 years - 2.3 years 0.7 years 3.7 years

Fixed income running yield 4.3% - 4.0% 3.0% 3.9%

Fixed income mark-to-market yield 4.1% - 4.8% 2.9% 4.2%*

35

Sampo Group investment mix, 31 December 2024

6 February 2025

*) Excluding Topdanmark

6 February 2025 36

Net investment income 2024

EURm If P&C Topdanmark Hastings Holding Eliminations Sampo Group

Fixed income 374 44 56 26 -8 493

Equities 28 9 0 0 0 37

Funds 6 5 5 0 0 16

Interest & dividend income 408 59 61 26 -8 546

Fixed income 99 41 8 0 0 147

Equities 67 8 0 6 0 81

Funds 66 0 4 0 0 70

Net gains or losses 232 49 12 5 0 298

Other items 44

Net investment income 888

6 February 2025 37

Net investment income Q4/2024

EURm If P&C Topdanmark Hastings Holding Eliminations Sampo Group

Fixed income 90 11 20 5 -2 125

Equities 4 4 0 0 0 8

Funds 1 1 2 0 0 4

Interest & dividend income 95 17 22 5 -2 137

Fixed income -47 5 -7 0 0 -48

Equities -30 -3 0 8 0 -25

Funds -5 0 2 0 0 -3

Net gains or losses -82 2 -5 8 0 -76

Other items 9

Net investment income 70

6 February 2025 38

Net financial result bridge 2024

408

-169

59

-33

61

-36

18

298

44

888

-25
11

636

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

Interest & dividend
income

Net gains or losses Other Net investment
income

Unwind of
discounting

Changes in discount
rates

Indexation of
annuities

Net financial result

If Topdanmark Hastings Holding & elimination

IFIE

EUR -252 million

546

-238

6 February 2025 39

Net financial result bridge Q4/2024

95

-38

17

-7

22

-10

3

-76

9

70
43

4

62

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

Interest & dividend
income

Net gains or losses Other Net investment